Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

101 - Albertville City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

2/13/2024 10:29:45 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$42,229,796.00
$500.00
$10,941,940.00
$320,785.00
$53,493,021.00

$30,660,908.08
$8,248,118.00
$8,519,423.00
$2,929,802.00
$2,487,033.37
$1,400,000.00
$0.00
$1,032,359.00
$55,277,643.45

$590,954.11
$999,168.00
($408,213.89)

($2,192,836.34)
$15,358,956.00
$13,166,119.66

GENERAL

Actual

$10,593,143.66
$100.00
$2,504,830.97
$152,904.35
$13,250,978.98

$8,293,769.08
$2,056,622.32
$800,788.69
$671,370.25
$529,316.42
$270,454.19
$0.00
$267,416.71
$12,889,737.66

$243,158.44
$88,996.00
$154,162.44

$515,403.76
$19,403,184.51
$19,918,588.27

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 03

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($31,636,652.34)
($400.00)
($8,437,109.03)
($167,880.65)
($40,242,042.02)

$22,367,139.00
$6,191,495.68
$7,718,634.31
$2,258,431.75
$1,957,716.95
$1,129,545.81
$0.00
$764,942.29
$42,387,905.79

($347,795.67)
$910,172.00
$562,376.33

$2,708,240.10
$4,044,228.51
$6,752,468.61

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$16,994,964.00
$1,221,505.00
$92,000.00
$18,308,469.00

$4,630,450.96
$1,976,756.70
$343,298.00
$5,264,226.00
$424,756.00
$7,000,000.00
$0.00
$326,648.34
$19,966,136.00

$1,066,604.00
$157,450.00
$909,154.00

($748,513.00)
$1,494,000.00
$745,487.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$1,885,319.60
$327,771.74
$78,159.94
$2,291,251.28

$514,572.94
$434,061.60
$36,062.65
$1,275,889.16
$93,004.79
$1,930,738.69
$0.00
$57,625.71
$4,341,955.54

$107,063.22
$41,073.52
$65,989.70

($1,984,714.56)
$2,645,768.06
$661,053.50

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($15,109,644.40)
($893,733.26)
($13,840.06)
($16,017,217.72)

$4,115,878.02
$1,542,695.10
$307,235.35
$3,988,336.84
$331,751.21
$5,069,261.31
$0.00
$269,022.63
$15,624,180.46

($959,540.78)
$116,376.48
($843,164.30)

($1,236,201.56)
$1,151,768.06
($84,433.50)

Page 1 of 1



