## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 03

101 - Albertville City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$42,229,796.00	\$10,593,143.66	(\$31,636,652.34)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$500.00	\$100.00	(\$400.00)	\$16,994,964.00	\$1,885,319.60	(\$15,109,644.40)
Local Sources	\$10,941,940.00	\$2,504,830.97	(\$8,437,109.03)	\$1,221,505.00	\$327,771.74	(\$893,733.26)
Other Sources	\$320,785.00	\$152,904.35	(\$167,880.65)	\$92,000.00	\$78,159.94	(\$13,840.06)
Total Revenues:	\$53,493,021.00	\$13,250,978.98	(\$40,242,042.02)	\$18,308,469.00	\$2,291,251.28	(\$16,017,217.72)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$30,660,908.08	\$8,293,769.08	\$22,367,139.00	\$4,630,450.96	\$514,572.94	\$4,115,878.02
Instructional Support Services	\$8,248,118.00	\$2,056,622.32	\$6,191,495.68	\$1,976,756.70	\$434,061.60	\$1,542,695.10
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$8,519,423.00	\$800,788.69	\$7,718,634.31	\$343,298.00	\$36,062.65	\$307,235.35
Auxiliary Services	\$2,929,802.00	\$671,370.25	\$2,258,431.75	\$5,264,226.00	\$1,275,889.16	\$3,988,336.84
General Administrative Services	\$2,487,033.37	\$529,316.42	\$1,957,716.95	\$424,756.00	\$93,004.79	\$331,751.21
Special Revenue Outlay	\$1,400,000.00	\$270,454.19	\$1,129,545.81	\$7,000,000.00	\$1,930,738.69	\$5,069,261.31
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$1,032,359.00	\$267,416.71	\$764,942.29	\$326,648.34	\$57,625.71	\$269,022.63
Total Expenditures:	\$55,277,643.45	\$12,889,737.66	\$42,387,905.79	\$19,966,136.00	\$4,341,955.54	\$15,624,180.46
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$590,954.11	\$243,158.44	(\$347,795.67)	\$1,066,604.00	\$107,063.22	(\$959,540.78)
Other Financing Uses:	\$999,168.00	\$88,996.00	\$910,172.00	\$157,450.00	\$41,073.52	\$116,376.48
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$408,213.89)	\$154,162.44	\$562,376.33	\$909,154.00	\$65,989.70	(\$843,164.30)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$2,192,836.34)	\$515,403.76	\$2,708,240.10	(\$748,513.00)	(\$1,984,714.56)	(\$1,236,201.56)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$15,358,956.00	\$19,403,184.51	\$4,044,228.51	\$1,494,000.00	\$2,645,768.06	\$1,151,768.06
Ending Fund Balance:	\$13,166,119.66	\$19,918,588.27	\$6,752,468.61	\$745,487.00	\$661,053.50	(\$84,433.50)
						•

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.